
MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1
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51

STATE NO.
63-002

PAGE YEAR
20251

 
 

 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 
HILLESTAD PHARMACEUTICALS

PITLIK & WICK INC

PUKALL LUMBER CO INC

WHITE PINE PRINTING

178 US HIGHWAY 51 N

8075 COUNTY D

10894 STATE HWY 70 E

PO BOX 616

ARBOR VITAE WI 54568-9501

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-9295

WOODRUFF WI 54568-9705

WOODRUFF WI 54568-0616

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF ARBOR VITAE              COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

000033771

000022584

000022583

000022586

SIC=2834

SIC=3273

SIC=2421

SIC=2752

178 US HIGHWAY 51 N

1982 N HWY 51 AVE

10894 STATE HIGHWAY 70 E

1182 ARROWHEAD DR

10

11

12
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1
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF ARBOR VITAE              COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

4

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1
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STATE NO.
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PAGE YEAR
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF BOULDER JUNCTION       COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

0

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1
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STATE NO.
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PAGE YEAR
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF CLOVERLAND               COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

0

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1

BOOK
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STATE NO.
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PAGE YEAR
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF CONOVER                  COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

0

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1

BOOK
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STATE NO.
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PAGE YEAR
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF LAC DU FLAMBEAU         COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

0

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1

BOOK
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STATE NO.
63-012

PAGE YEAR
20251

 
 

 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 
FRONTIER BUILDERS INC
6373 US HIGHWAY 45
LAND O LAKES WI 54540-9547

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF LAND O LAKES             COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

000033552 SIC=2439
6373 USH 45

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1

BOOK
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF LAND O LAKES             COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

1

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1

BOOK
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STATE NO.
63-014

PAGE YEAR
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 
ICONIK ETCHINGS AND INNOVATIONS LLC

KWATERSKI BROS WOOD

PITLIK & WICK INC

PRODUCTS INC

410 OLD PESHTIGO RD

435 US HIGHWAY 45 S

8075 COUNTY D

PESHTIGO WI 54157-1729

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-9123

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-9295

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF LINCOLN                  COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

000124359

000022593

000022595

SIC=2499

SIC=2431

SIC=3273

3877 STATE HIGHWAY 70 E

435 US HIGHWAY 45 S

1672 SILVER LAKE RD

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1

BOOK
51

STATE NO.
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF LINCOLN                  COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

3

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1

BOOK
51

STATE NO.
63-016

PAGE YEAR
20251

 
 

 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 
CENTER POINT MACHINE LLC

TRUEFLIGHT MFG CO INC

PO BOX 426

5791 US HIGHWAY 51
PO BOX 1000

MANITOWISH WATERS WI 54545-0426

MANITOWSH WTR WI 54545-10002

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF MANITOWISH WATERS    COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

000034976

000022597

SIC=3599

SIC=3949

REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED
14225 HIDDEN ACRES RD

5791 US HIGHWAY 51

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF MANITOWISH WATERS    COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

2

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1

BOOK
51

STATE NO.
63-018

PAGE YEAR
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 
BERNTSEN BRASS &

D & T INVESTMENTS LLC

SAMUELSON RANDY & JAN

ALUMINUM FOUNDRY INC

DBA BERNTSEN BRASS

DBA PHELPS SAWMILL

2334 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

2334 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

1488 COUNTY ROAD A

MADISON WI 53704-4752

MADISON WI 53704-4752

PHELPS WI 54554-9446

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF PHELPS                   COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

000031375

000032095

000022598

SIC=3366

SIC=3366

SIC=2499

2527 17 HWY

2527 17 HWY

1488 COUNTY RD A

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF PHELPS                   COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

3

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12
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1
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STATE NO.
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF PLUM LAKE                COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

0

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF PRESQUE ISLE             COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

0

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1

BOOK
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STATE NO.
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PAGE YEAR
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF SAINT GERMAIN            COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

0

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF WASHINGTON               COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

0

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1
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STATE NO.
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

T OF WINCHESTER               COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

0

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

1
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STATE NO.
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PAGE YEAR
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 
COMPOSITE PANEL SYSTEMS LLC

CORNERSTONE CUSTOM

CUSTOM COMPONENTS OF

CUSTOM MILLWORKING

EAGLE RIVER PUBLICATIONS

HARMAX ROLLCON INC

NSM PRINT LLC

PITLIK & WICK INC

REPUBLIC SERVICES ENV SOLUTIONS

BUILDERS INC-MODEL HOMES

EAGLE RIVER INC

ATTN BYRON  MC NUTT

PO BOX 997

PO BOX 997

PO BOX 997

PO BOX 997

425 MILL ST W

610 JACK FROST ST

PO BOX 1869

8075 COUNTY D

18500 NORTH ALLIED WAY

PO BOX 1929

PO BOX 29246

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-0997

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-0997

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-0997

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-0997

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-1929

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-8386

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-1869

EAGLE RIVER WI 54521-9295

PHOENIX AZ 85038-9246

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

C OF EAGLE RIVER              COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

000122014

000033890

000022603

000030239

000022604

000134938

000158533

000022609

000147103

SIC=3999

SIC=2452

SIC=2452

SIC=2431

SIC=2711

SIC=3535

SIC=2750

SIC=3273

SIC=5093

REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED

REAL ESTATE LOCALLY ASSESSED

130 S WILLOW ST

141 S WILLOW ST

130 B WILLOW ST

130 A WILLOW ST

425 W MILL ST

610 JACK FROST ST

752 N ADAMS RD

870 ADAMS RD

701 W RECYCLING WAY

10

11

12



MFGNOT131WI (R. 9-23) Wisconsin Department of Revenue
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 DOR
 ACCOUNT NUMBER 

BUSINESS NAME/MAILING ADDRESS BUSINESS LOCATION 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BUSINESS ROLL
(3. C-MANUFACTURING)

C OF EAGLE RIVER              COUNTY OF VILAS                   79

9

TOTALS FOR THE DISTRICT

10

11

12


